

# Registration of a Charge

Company Name: HJJ DEVELOPMENTS LTD

Company Number: 14722956

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 21/12/2023

## **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 18/12/2023

Charge code: 1472 2956 0002

Persons entitled: CHARTER COURT FINANCIAL SERVICE LIMITED

Brief description: 31 HOLMESDALE ROAD, BEXLEYHEATH DA7 4TJ

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

#### **Authentication of Form**

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### **Authentication of Instrument**

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: **ELITE LAW SOLICITORS** 



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 14722956

Charge code: 1472 2956 0002

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 18th December 2023 and created by HJJ DEVELOPMENTS LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 21st December 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 28th December 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





The Lender: Charter Court Financial Services Limited (incorporated in England and Wales with company number 06749498 and having its registered office at 2 Charter Court, Broadlands, Wolverhampton, WV10 6TD and trading as Precise Mortgages) together with its transferees, successors and assigns (including any legal or equitable assignee of the mortgage, whether by way of absolute assignment or by way of security only) and including those deriving title under it or them.

This Mortgage Deed is made on the Date between the Borrower and the Lender. All capitalised terms have the meaning given to them in the Conditions, unless otherwise defined.

Date: 18	th Dec	emb	er 2	023	Applicati	on reference nu	mber: M20	00377279	Contraction	
The Borrower ('you', 'your')	(s): HJJ Develop	oments Ltd	<u></u>	et ganne mente en			<del>yea saadday can</del> ina ar			
Company Nun The Condition	nber (if applica s: Precise Mort	ble): gages General	Mortgage	Conditions 20	)18 England	& Wales	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
The Property:			neath, DA7	4TJ, United K	ingdom					

- This Mortgage Deed incorporates the Conditions, the terms of the Mortgage Offer and the Tariff of Mortgage Charges and the Borrower acknowledges receipt of such documents. The Borrower agrees to be bound by the Conditions, the terms of the Mortgage Offer and the Tariff of Mortgage Charges.
- 2. The Borrower charges the Property with full title guarantee by way of legal mortgage as continuing security for the Amount Owed and All Other Debt.
- 3. This Mortgage is made for securing Additional Borrowing and re-advances.

## FOR USE BY INDIVIDUAL BORROWERS

Signed and	delivered as a deed in	the presence of	witnesses:				
	serve.						
Your signatu	re:			Witness' signature	• 11 - 20 11 - 20 12 - 20 12 - 20		
Full name:		A STATE OF THE STA		Name: (IN BLOCK ( Address:	CAPITALS)		
							·
our signatur	e:		*	Witness' signature	Þ.		
ull name:				Name: (IN BLOCK Address:	CAPITALS)		
					٠.		

## FOR USE BY LIMITED COMPANY BORROWERS

	Executed as a deed by affixing the Common Seel of:	
	and the continuou seel of:	
	지는 그 회사는 이 그모든 화가 원인으로 하는 이다.	
	꿈이 가장 있어야한 이 없이 있는데 양벽하는 이 회사의 기	
	(Borrower)	
	in the presence of:	Affix Company Seal
	are the manifold file	In the presence of:
		(8) - 호텔은 기업 (경관) (전설회 - 1947년 ) E
19 A	Signature of Director	Signature of (Director/Company Secretary)
٠.		
	Executed as a deed by:	
	(Borrower)	
	Acting by:	
- 4		
	- 항상 - 이 이 환경에도 별고난#의 - 등 ()	
100		
	Signature of Director	Signature of (Director/Company Secretary)
	Executed as a deed by:	Acting by a Director in the presence of :
		ALFRED WILLIAM JOHNSON
	를 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그런 그를 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그런 그를 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그런 그를 보고 있다. 	Signature of Director:
. (	HIT DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	OM South
	1177 Deropolitical	
		Name (IN BLOCK CAPITALS): SUSAN AND DAULES
		Name (IN BLOCK CAPITALS):
:	그는 생님은 사용하는 사람들 수 있는 사용하는 사용하다. 그	DHOE
		Address:
Ī		
		Loclary Cont
		16.1
manusco		wolling work
-	(Borrower)	
- 1	。  "这是我的人的,我们还是我的人,我们就是我们的人,我们就是我们的人,也是不知识的人,我们也不是这样的。"  "我们是我的人,我们还是这一个人,我们就是这一	